# 502137403 11/21/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Byung Chul Lee	11/16/2012
Sang Eun Kim	11/16/2012
Ji Sun Kim	11/16/2012
Byung Seok Moon	11/16/2012
Jae Hoo Jung	11/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNU R&DB FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	San 56-1, Sillim-dong	
Internal Address:	Gwanak-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	151-742	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13699511

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 428.1232

\$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 029338 FRAME: 0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yun H. Choe
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029338 FRAME: 0017

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

<ul> <li>☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention</li> <li>☐ United States Patent Application Serial No</li></ul>			
United States Patent Application Serial No.			
United States Patent Application Serial No.			
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:	United States Patent Application Serial No.  Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No			
Other (specify)			
Fitle of the Invention:	······································		
TRICARBONYL TECHNETIUM-99m OR RHENIUM-188 LABELED CYCLIC RGD DERIVATIVES, A PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND A PHARMACEUTICA COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE DERIVATIVES AS AN ACTIVE INGREDIENT F USE IN THE DIAGNOSIS OR TREATMENT OF ANGIOGENESIS-RELATED DISEAS	OR		
(nventors (assignors):  Name Address			
LEE, Byung Chul #102 Haesung Apt., 47-21, Guui-2dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-817, Republic of Korea			
KIM, Sang Eun #103-805 Hyundai 1cha Apt., 653, Gaepo-dong, Gangn gu, Seoul 135-240, Republic of Korea	ım-		
KIM, Ji Sun #102-2302 Daelim Apt., Seoksu-1dong, Manan-gu, Ang si, Gyeonggi-do 430-705, Republic of Korea	ang-		
MOON, Byung Seok #116-1001 Samsung Apt., 80, Jongam-dong, Seongbuk Seoul 136-863, Republic of Korea	gu,		
JUNG, Jae Hoo 68-10, Guui-2dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-819, Repu of Korea	blic		
Assignee:			
Name Address			
SNU R&DB FOUNDATION San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-742 Republic of Korea			

1

PATENT REEL: 029338 FRAME: 0018

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors'	Signatures:

Name	Signature/ Date	
LEE, Byung Chul	01044	November 16, 2012
KIM, Sang Eun	SIZLM	November 16, 2012
KIM, Ji Sun	Many	November 16, 2012
MOON, Byung Seok	- AM	November 16, 2012
JUNG, Jae Ho	46	November 16, 2012

**PATENT** REEL: 029338 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 11/21/2012**